Declaration of the Establishment of Alumni Association for Iwate University International Students

On November 14, 2019, international alumni and existing international students of Iwate University who participated in the Inaugural Meeting of the Alumni Association for Iwate University International Students hereby declare the establishment of the Alumni Association for Iwate University International Students for the purpose of building a network among alumni, Iwate University and its current students through reinforcing collaboration among international alumni who play vital roles in different parts of the world and with an aim to contribute to the globalization and development of the university and local community.

Signatures